
 

 
[PROPOSED] ORDER LIFTING STAY  
AND ORDERING VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
OF CERTAIN ASPECTS OF PLAINTIFF’S 
CLAIMS 
Case No. 5:16-cv-01579-BLF 

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STADHEIM & GREAR, LTD. 
Rolf O. Stadheim 
stadheim@stadheimgrear.com 
7689 East Paradise Lane, Suite 2 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
Telephone: (480) 998-3547 
Facsimile:  (480) 948-3387 
 
LAW OFFICES OF KENNETH C. BROOKS 
Kenneth C. Brooks 
kcb@brookspatents.com  
1578 Centre Point Dr. 
Milpitas, CA 95035 
Telephone: (408) 368-7997 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
DANIEL L. FLAMM 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

DANIEL L. FLAMM,  

 Plaintiff, 

  v. 

INTEL CORPORATION, 

 Defendants. 

Case No. 5:16-cv-01579-BLF 

 

[PROPOSED] ORDER LIFTING STAY 
AND ENTERING VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL OF CERTAIN ASPECTS 
OF PLAINTIFF’S CLAIMS 

The Court has reviewed the Motion to Lift Stay for Purpose of Entering Voluntary 

Dismissal of Certain Aspects of Plaintiff’s Claims filed by Plaintiff Daniel L. Flamm.  The 

Court grants the motion and dismisses, with prejudice, Dr. Flamm’s claims against 

defendant Intel Corporation to the extent, and only to the extent, those claims are predicated 

on Intel’s use of TEL’s tools.  The stay of this matter entered on August 23, 2016 otherwise 

remains in effect. 

Case 5:16-cv-01579-BLF   Document 44   Filed 07/09/18   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 
[PROPOSED] ORDER LIFTING STAY  
AND ORDERING VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
OF CERTAIN ASPECTS OF PLAINTIFF’S 
CLAIMS 
Case No. 5:16-cv-01579-BLF 

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

DATED:             
JUDGE BETH LABSON FREEMAN 

 

 

July 9, 2018

Case 5:16-cv-01579-BLF   Document 44   Filed 07/09/18   Page 2 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

