

1	STADHEIM & GREAR, LTD. Rolf O. Stadheim	
2	stadheim@stadheimgrear.com 7689 East Paradise Lane, Suite 2	
3	Scottsdale, AZ 85260 Telephone: (480) 998-3547	
4	Facsimile: (480) 948-3387	
5	LAW OFFICES OF KENNETH C. BROOKS	
6	Kenneth C. Brooks kcb@brookspatents.com	
7	1578 Centre Point Dr.	
8	Milpitas, CA 95035 Telephone: (408) 368-7997	
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
10	DANIEL L. FLAMM	
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION	
12		
13		
14	DANIEL L. FLAMM,	Case No. 5:16-cv-01579-BLF
15	Plaintiff,	
16	V.	[PROPOSED] ORDER LIFTING STAY
17	INTEL CORPORATION,	AND ENTERING VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF CERTAIN ASPECTS
18	Defendants.	OF PLAINTIFF'S CLAIMS
19		
20	The Court has reviewed the Motion to Lift Stay for Purpose of Entering Voluntary	
21	Dismissal of Certain Aspects of Plaintiff's Claims filed by Plaintiff Daniel L. Flamm. The	
22	Court grants the motion and dismisses, with prejudice, Dr. Flamm's claims against	
23	defendant Intel Corporation to the extent, and only to the extent, those claims are predicated	
24	on Intel's use of TEL's tools. The stay of this matter entered on August 23, 2016 otherwise	
25	remains in effect.	
26	1	
27	[PROPOSED] ORDER LIFTING STAY	
28	AND ORDERING VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF CERTAIN ASPECTS OF PLAINTIFF'S	



Case 5:16-cv-01579-BLF Document 44 Filed 07/09/18 Page 2 of 2

